institutions / banks or their Agent/s or Trustee/s, if any from whom financial assistances are/would 
be availed by the Company to secure amounts lent and advanced / agreed to be lent and advanced to 
the Company by them either severally or jointly up to a limit of Rs. 2,50,00,00,000/- Crores (Rupees 
Two Hundred Fifty Crores Only) (enhanced from the existing limit of Rs. 100 Crore) by way of loan 
(Foreign Currency or Rupee), subscription to debentures, any other instruments etc., together with 
interest thereon at the respective agreed rates, compound interest, additional interest, commitment